
Long Island University (0) -vs- UC San Diego (7-7)
02/09/2025 at Cambridge, MA (Blodgett Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 02/09/2025
Time: 8:00 AM
Site: Cambridge, MA
Venue: Blodgett Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Long Island University 2 4 3 7 16
UC San Diego 6 7 3 3 19

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 UCSD G-E Courtney Okumura
1st 7:00 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
1st 6:43 UCSD G-P Caroline Christl
1st 6:40 UCSD G Allie Bartholomew
1st 6:36 UCSD G Abby Moll
1st 5:16 LIU G Samantha Boothe
1st 3:42 UCSD G-E Emily Cloherty
1st 3:16 LIU G-E Greta Tadday
2nd 6:54 UCSD G Courtney Okumura
2nd 6:12 UCSD G Sofia Munatones
2nd 6:12 UCSD G Sofia Munatones
2nd 5:27 UCSD G-E Kendall Thomas
2nd 5:15 LIU G-P Sydney deVroedt
2nd 4:55 UCSD G Kenzie Larson
2nd 2:00 LIU G-E Greta Tadday
2nd 1:36 LIU G Victoria Feliciano
2nd 1:15 UCSD G Abby Moll
2nd 0:21 UCSD G Abby Moll
2nd 0:08 LIU G-P Elena Camarena
3rd 7:17 LIU G Sydney deVroedt
3rd 3:34 UCSD G Kendall Thomas
3rd 3:18 LIU G-P Sydney deVroedt
3rd 0:43 UCSD G Lucia Doak
3rd 0:14 LIU G Elena Camarena
3rd 0:01 UCSD G Abby Moll
4th 7:12 UCSD G Sydney Munatones
4th 6:53 LIU G-P Sydney deVroedt
4th 6:20 UCSD G Lucia Doak
4th 5:51 LIU G Kate Hinrichs
4th 4:21 LIU G-P Greta Tadday
4th 3:59 UCSD G Abigail Schechter
4th 3:29 LIU G Greta Tadday
4th 2:57 LIU G-P Sydney deVroedt
4th 1:25 LIU G-P Sydney deVroedt
4th 0:23 LIU G Greta Tadday

Team Statistics

LIU UCSD
Shots 16 19
Goals 16 19
Assists 0 0
Points 16 19
Exclusions 6 16
Steals 0 0
Sprints 0-0 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:19 UCSD E Holly Roberts
1st 5:37 UCSD E Evelyn Burns
1st 6:43 LIU E-P Emma Sardo
1st 7:46 LIU E Emma Sardo
2nd 0:08 UCSD E-P Kenzie Larson
2nd 2:39 UCSD E Abby Moll
2nd 4:15 LIU E Olivia Booth
2nd 5:15 UCSD E-P Allie Bartholomew
2nd 5:31 LIU E Sydney deVroedt
2nd 7:47 LIU E-P Samantha Boothe
3rd 1:33 UCSD E Evelyn Burns
3rd 2:15 UCSD E Sila Fedler
3rd 3:03 LIU E Olivia Booth
3rd 3:18 UCSD E-P Kyla Bruhn
3rd 5:09 UCSD E Lucia Doak
3rd 6:30 UCSD E Sofia Munatones
4th 1:25 UCSD E-P Sila Fedler
4th 2:57 UCSD E-P Holly Roberts
4th 4:29 UCSD E Lucia Doak
4th 4:39 UCSD E-P Courtney Okumura
4th 5:15 UCSD E-P Sydney Munatones
4th 6:53 UCSD E-P Caroline Christl



Individual
 
 
Long Island University 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Martina Giannoni 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Paola Dominguez-
Castro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Abigail Phillips 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Olivia Booth 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Victoria Feliciano 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Greta Tadday 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kate Hinrichs 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Samantha Boothe 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Emma Sardo 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Tiffany Redway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Elena Camarena 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Sydney deVroedt 6 6 0 6 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Maya Mouderres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 16 16 0 16 6 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Martina Giannoni 30:00 19 0

Totals 19 0

UC San Diego 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Bria Zwaschka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Evelyn Burns 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Emily Cloherty 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Holly Roberts 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kenzie Larson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Courtney Okumura 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kyla Bruhn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Sila Fedler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kendall Thomas 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Abby Moll 4 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Munatones 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Abigail Schechter 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
24 Allie Bartholomew 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 19 19 0 19 16 0 0 0 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 2:00 2 0
1A Bria Zwaschka 30:00 14 0

Totals 16 0


